

### St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-0342 Version: 1 Name: Contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc. for Project

No. P080502-18A, Oak Street Pump Station

Improvements, in the amount of \$1,062,870.00

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 12/10/2018 In control: Parish Council

**On agenda:** 1/7/2019 **Final action:** 1/7/2019

Enactment date: Yes 19-1-4 AMEMDED

Title: An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of a construction contract with Sealevel

Construction, Inc. for Project No. P080502-18A, Oak Street Pump Station Improvements, in the

amount of \$1,062,870.00.

Sponsors: Lawrence 'Larry' Cochran, Department of Public Works

Indexes: DRO (Oak Street Pump Station Imp.), Public Works (Dept. of)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018-0342 Contract Oak Street PS Signed by Contractor.pdf, 2. 2018-0342 Letter of bid evaluation

- Oak St PS Improvements & bid tab.pdf, 3. 2018-0342 Final Ord 19-1-4 with contract, 4. 2018-0342

Notice of Contract, 5. 2018-0342 Completion-F

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/9/2019	1	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.	
1/7/2019	1	Parish Council	Public Hearing Requirements Satisfied	
1/7/2019	1	Parish Council	Approved	Pass
12/10/2018	1	Parish Council	Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing	
12/10/2018	1	Parish President	Introduced	

#### 2018-0342

# INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

### ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of a construction contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc. for Project No. P080502-18A, Oak Street Pump Station Improvements, in the amount of \$1,062,870.00.

**WHEREAS**, the OakStreetPumpStationImprovementsprojectwillincreasestormwaterpumpingcapacityin this section of St. Rose; and,

**WHEREAS,** sealed bids were received by St. Charles Parish on November 27, 2018, for the Oak Street Improvements project; and,

WHEREAS, Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc., Stephen Lundgren, P.E., the Consulting Engineer for the Project, has reviewed the bids and recommended that the Contract beawarded to the lowest responsive bidder, Sealevel Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$1,062,870.00.

### THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

**SECTION I.** That the bid of Sealevel Construction, Inc., for the construction of Project No. P080502-18A, Oak Street Pump Station Improvements, is hereby approved and accepted, in the amount of in the amount of \$1,062,870.00.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said contract on behalf of St.

File #: 2018-0342, Version: 1					
Charles Parish The for	going ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:				
	ordinance was declared adopted this day of, 2019, to become effective er publication in the Official Journal.				
CHAIRMAN:					
SECRETARY:					
DLVD/PARISH PR	SIDENT:				
APPROVED:	DISAPPROVED:				
PARISH PRESIDE	Т:				
RETD/SECRETAR					
AT:	RECD BY:				